Schererville Residents,

Karen Smolin-Aldrich

The Schererville Park Foundation Endowment Fund was established in December of 2014 with a generous donation of \$5,000 from a Schererville residents' family trust. This fund was established for the purpose of providing another source of income for the Park's Department and its programs.

Endowment funds are important to an organization because endowment funds only utilize the increase in the invested capital leaving the principal to continue to grow through investments and wise management, making more funds available each year.

Endowment monies can be given for many reasons. To honor an Anniversary, Birthday, graduation from College or to honor those that have passed from our lives. This donation will be in your loved ones name FOREVER and provides a source of revenue FOREVER!

This endowment fund will be administered under the watchful eye of the Crown Point Community Foundation of which we have been a member since 2014. This Foundation has been in existence for 26 years and has a proven track record in prudent management of invested funds.

Resident participation this year has enabled this fund to grow. I would like to see this continue so I have attached a coupon below should you wish to make a donation.

Like a ripple in a pond, your generosity will grow to do amazing, positive things for the residents of Schererville.

, , , , ,	
Director of Fund Developme	ent
The Cohenemille Deute Course	dation is a tay assent FO1(a) (2) agreemination and a FOO (a) (2) agreemination
The Schererville Parks Found	dation is a tax exempt 501(c) (3) organization and a 509 (a) (3) organization.
I want to participate in the S Community Foundation.	Schererville Park Foundation, Inc. Endowment Fund held by the Crown Point
Please make your check pay memo line and send to:	vable to: Schererville Parks Foundation, Inc. Indicate endowment fund on the Schererville Parks Foundation Endowment Fund 500 E. Joliet Street Schererville, IN 46375
Signed:A re	Dated:ceipt and acknowledgement letter will be mailed to you.